

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20010-13-2018

Data/Ora Ricezione 27 Luglio 2018 15:05:48

AIM -Italia/Mercato Alternativo del Capitale

Societa' : FINTEL ENERGIA GROUP

Identificativo : 106807

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : FINTELN02 - Giovannetti

Tipologia : 2.2

Data/Ora Ricezione : 27 Luglio 2018 15:05:48

Data/Ora Inizio : 27 Luglio 2018 15:05:49

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Fintel Energija has launched the first IPO

on the Belgrade Stock Exchange

Testo del comunicato

Si veda allegato



Fintel Energija has launched the first IPO on the Belgrade Stock Exchange after 78 years

Pollenza, july 27, 2018

Fintel Energia Group S.p.A, announced that the Republic of Serbia Securities Commission (SEC) has approved the Prospectus for the IPO of its Serbian subsidiary Fintel Energija a.d on the Belgrade Stock Exchange. This is the first voluntary IPO on the Belgrade Stock Exchange after 78 years. Fintel Energija a.d. will increase its share capital by emitting up to 6,500,000 ordinary shares at a price of RSD 500 per share.

"We are offering new shares and the possibility to invest in our company to professional investors, families and private investors. A single share will cost 500 dinars and our model is to include as many people as possible. We will not sell the share, but we will collect capital from potential investors, in order to further invest in Serbia. We expect the value of the raised capital to amount to up 27 million euros, which we will invest in our projects in Serbia" said the Executive Director of the Company, Tiziano Giovannetti, adding that the Fintel Energija a.d. has invested 150 million euros in wind farms in Serbia so far.

"Our stock market launch is the first in Serbia and this is novelty for all. Transparency of financial operations, protection of small shareholders, transition from one owner to wide ownership and management of shareholders represent a testimonial of changing the culture of access to companies and designing a different management" concluded Giovannetti.

Fintel Energija a.d. has been operating in the Balkans for a decade and it represents the most important renewable energy producer to date in Serbia. During this period, the company has built and put into operation the first two wind farms in Serbia and started building the third and at the same time, the largest wind farm. Fintel Energija a.d. is a 100% owner of the Italian company Fintel Energia Group SpA.

Deadline for subscription and payment of shares of Fintel Energija a.d is from 01 August 2018 until 29 October 2018 and registration of shares will be carried out in the investment company M&V Investments a.d., Belgrade, Bulevar Mihaila Pupina 115e.

For further information:

Fintel Energia Group S.p.A. Via Enrico Fermi 19 62010 Pollenza MC Tiziano Giovannetti CEO T +39 0733 201 170 F +39 0733 205 098 ir@fintel.bz

EnVent Capital Markets Ltd. 25 Savile Row London W1S 2ER T + 44 (0) 20 35198451 Italian Branch, Via Barberini 95 00187 Rome T +39 06 896 841

Nominated Adviser

Paolo Verna pverna@enventcapitalmarkets.uk

www.fintel.bz

Fine Comunicato n.	.20010-13	3
--------------------	-----------	---

Numero di Pagine: 3